

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4780 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MINI PETER PHILIPS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINA J.S.FANIBANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of respondent)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Qamaruddin, Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 8.

Regarding respondent Nos. 9 to 11, application for
deletion is filed.

That IA may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers.

Regarding respondent No.10, await certificate of
service.

Send reminder to the Hon'ble High Court urgently.

-2-

Item No.80

Appellant has not yet deposited Rs.250/- as
transmission charges.

There is no representation for the appellant and no
request for time also made.

Appellant is directed to remit the amount within a week from today failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution.

List again on 18.2.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj