

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4780 OF 2007

MINI PETER PHILIPS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINA J.S.FANIBANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice was issued to respondent no. 10. It appears that he has left the address about two years ago. Thereafter, steps have not been taken by the petitioner to effect service on respondent no. 10. It appears that respondent no. 10 is a formal party.

Nevertheless, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to effect service on respondent no. 10 within four weeks upon supplying the latest and correct address of the said respondent within 10 days.

It is made clear that in case service is not effected on respondent no. 10, the civil appeal as against respondent no. 10 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4780 OF 2007

MINI PETER PHILIPS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINA J.S.FANIBANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Notice was issued to respondent no. 10. It appears that he has left the address about two years ago. Thereafter, steps have not been taken by the petitioner to effect service on respondent no. 10. It appears that respondent no. 10 is a formal party.

Nevertheless, one last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to effect service on respondent no. 10 within four weeks upon supplying the latest and correct address of the said respondent within 10 days.

It is made clear that in case service is not effected on respondent no. 10, the civil appeal as against respondent no. 10 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 20, 2013