

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.4 of 2015 & I.A.No.5 of 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No.4780 OF 2007

MINI PETER PHILIPS

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

DINA J.S.FANIBANDA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/respondents.

I.A.Nos.4 and 5 of 2015 are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 24, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 & I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).4780/2007

MINI PETER PHILIPS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DINA J.S.FANIBANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file substitution and for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased R.No.1 and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr.B.P.Saranghi, Adv.

Mrs. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.4 and 5 are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)